



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 34 OF 2012**  
**IN**  
**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 788 OF 2011**

Kashinath Anandrao Karanje (Since deceased) ... Plaintiff.

**Versus**

Sunita Shrikant Shinde and Ors. ... Defendants.

---

*Mr. Chaitanya Sharma a/w. Ankit K. i/by M/s.Ashwini Kumar and Co. LLP for Plaintiff.*  
*Mr. Ajinkya Desai i/by Mr. Shantanu Raktate for Defendants.*

---

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**  
**Date : November 11, 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. List the present proceeding along with Testamentary Suit No.788 of 2011 for framing of the issues on **20<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**