

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 34 OF 2012
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 788 OF 2011

Kashinath Anandrao Karanje (since deceased) ...Plaintiff

Versus

Sunita Shrikant Shinde and Others ...Defendants

Mr. Satish Adsul for Plaintiff.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 29, 2026

P. C. :

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Board.
2. The Affidavit of evidence of P.W.-1 and P.W.-2 is permitted to be e-filed on or before 13th February, 2026.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]