

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 34 OF 2012**  
**IN**  
**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 788 OF 2011**

Kashinath Anandrao Karanje (Since deceased) ...Plaintiffs

**Versus**

Sunita Shrikant Shinde And Ors. ...Defendants

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Satish Adsul, for the Plaintiff Nos. 1 and 2.*

*Mr. Saurav Katkar i/b Mr. Shantanu R., for the Defendant Nos. 1 to 3.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : March 26, 2026**

**P. C. :**

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on production board.
2. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff tenders further affidavit of examination in chief of attesting witness. He also tenders affidavits of documents and list of witnesses. The same are taken on record.
3. Department is directed to ensure that the additional affidavit is also made available for recording of further evidence on the next date.
4. Stand over to **1<sup>st</sup> April, 2026.**

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**