



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 34 OF 2012
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 788 OF 2011

Kashinath Anandrao Karanje (since deceased,
through LRs) ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Sunita Shrikant Shinde and Others ...Defendants

Mr. Satish S. Adsul for Plaintiff Nos. 1 and 2.
Ms. Molina P. Thakur, Court Commissioner present.
Mr. Saurav N. Katkar i/b Mr. Shantanu S. Raktate for Defendants.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. A clarification is sought as to whether the presence of Court Commissioner is required at the residence of attesting witness as further evidence is required to be recorded virtually.
2. It is clarified that the presence of the Court Commissioner is required at the residence of the attesting witness.
3. Stand over to **18th April, 2026** at 4:30 p.m. for recording further evidence of attesting witness.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]